The tender file may be consulted at the Andek Council (Général Secreteriate) durmg working

hours, as soon as this tender notice is published.

6 .Acquisition of the tender file
The tender file may be acquired from the Andek Council upon présentation ofa non refundable

treasuiy receipt of 35 000 (thirty five thousand) FCFA. Such a receipt shall identify the payer as
representing the company that wants to participate in the tender.

7 .Présentation of the tender file
The tender file in three (03) volumes shall be enclosed in three sealed envelopes.

> Envelope Acontaining the administrative documents (Volume 1);

[...]

commencement.

13. Provisional Guarantee(Bid bond)

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rate bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring in the annex of the tender file of the sum of
420 000 ( Four hundred and twenty thousand) FCFA.

The provisional deposit shall be automatically released not later than 30 (thirty) days following
the expiry of the validity of the bids for bidders who shall not be retained. In the case where the bidder
is awarded the contract, the provisional deposit shall be released after the constitution of the final

[...]

D'ANDEK, (secrétariat général) dès publication du présent avis.
6.- Acnuisition du dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier d'appel d'offres peut être obtenu aux heures ouvrables auprès de la COMMUNE
D'ANDEK, (secreteriat Général) sur présentation d'une quittance de versement dune domine non
feiTourlble de 35 000 (Trente cinq mille) francs CFA au Trésor. Cette quittance devra identifier le
payeur comme représentant l'entreprise désireuse de participer à1Appel dOffres.
7.- Présentation des offres

Les documents constituant chaque offre sont repartis en trois(03) volumes ci-après contenus dans